

**IMEC/BSE/16/2023-24**

May 30, 2023

**To,**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Rotunda Building, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Clippings – Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.**

**Reference:**

**Scrip Code: 513295**

**Scrip ID: IMEC**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we have published the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 in Free Press Journal and Navshakti, both Mumbai edition dated May 30, 2023.

We enclose herewith a copy of the published edition of the above mentioned newspaper clippings for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

**For IMEC Services Limited**

**Nidhi Arjariya**  
Digitally signed by  
Nidhi Arjariya  
Date: 2023.05.30  
15:40:01 +05'30'

**Nidhi Arjariya**  
**Company Secretary**  
**M. No. A54208**

*Encl. as above*

**SHAAHI SHIPPING LIMITED**  
REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023  
CIN NO-L1100MH1990PLC058680, Email ID-shahi@bom3.vsnl.net.in,  
Website-www.shahilogistics.com,Tel No-91(22)61454545 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	<b>Income</b>						
	(a) Revenue from operations	360.64	341.80	216.29	170.74	940.29	1,089.47
	(b) Other Income	10.65	(0.05)	68.27	45.60	225.49	124.48
	Total Revenue	371.29	341.75	284.56	216.34	1,165.79	1,213.95
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Employee Cost	34.70	29.45	31.37	34.24	142.17	129.76
	(b) Direct Operation and Administration Cost	251.01	255.72	231.80	209.58	914.52	948.11
	(c) Finance Cost	4.96	9.57	14.90	9.93	47.02	39.36
	(d) Depreciation	15.60	15.34	15.15	15.18	77.46	61.28
	Total Expenses	306.28	310.08	293.22	268.94	1,181.17	1,181.17
3	<b>Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax</b>	65.02	31.68	(8.66)	(52.60)	(15.39)	35.44
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	65.02	31.68	(8.66)	(52.60)	(15.39)	35.44
6	Tax Expense	(3.71)	3.71	-	-	-	-
	(a) Current Tax Expense	(3.71)	3.71	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Expense	(2.94)	(0.49)	(0.91)	(1.03)	(6.90)	(6.90)
	(c) Taxation of earlier years (written back)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense	(6.65)	3.22	(0.91)	(1.03)	(6.90)	(6.90)
7	<b>Profit For The Period</b>	71.66	28.46	(7.75)	(51.57)	(8.49)	40.81
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax) for the Period (IX + X)</b>	71.66	28.46	(7.75)	(51.57)	(8.49)	40.81
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Earnings Per Equity Share (In Rs.)</b>						
	(i) Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	0.49	0.20	(0.05)	(0.36)	(0.06)	0.28
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	0.49	0.20	(0.05)	(0.36)	(0.06)	0.28

Note: The Financial Results for quarter ended March 2023 have been reviewed by audit committee & approved by Board of Directors meeting held on 29.05.2023.

For and on Behalf of The board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dakshata Chavan (Chief Financial Officer) Sanjeev Kumar Singh (Director) Sarvesh Kumar Shahi (Director)  
(DIN 08698524) (DIN 00359535)

**WESTERN MINISTIL LIMITED**  
CIN: L28932MH1972PLC015928  
REGD OFFICE : Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel: 022-40750100 | Fax: 022-22044801 | Email: info@westernministil.com

**Extract Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations.	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.80)	(3.82)	(3.18)	(16.99)	(13.21)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.80)	(4.42)	(3.18)	(17.59)	(13.21)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(3.80)	(4.42)	(3.18)	(17.59)	(13.21)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	215.72	215.72	215.72	215.72	215.72
6	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year.	NA	NA	NA	(649.98)	(632.40)
7	Earning per share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	(0.18)	(0.20)	(0.15)	(0.82)	(0.61)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	(0.20)	(0.15)	(0.82)	(0.61)

Note: 1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.westernministil.in  
3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29 May 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
P. S. Parikh Director  
DIN: 00106727

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 29, 2023

**G.K.P. PRINTING & PACKAGING LIMITED**  
Gala No. 1, Ground Floor, Champion Compound, Opp. Chachas Dhaba, Vasai, Palghar - 401208.  
CIN: L21012MH2018PLC307426 • Email: gkpcpl.com@gmail.com • Website: www.gkpl.in

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
1.	Total Revenue from Operation	1359.05	1417.88	1261.83	5607.08	5339.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.09	18.28	11.98	118.28	110.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	14.09	18.28	11.98	118.28	110.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	8.77	14.52	8.73	85.90	81.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.77	14.52	8.73	85.90	81.07
6.	Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- Each	2199.88	2199.88	1466.59	2199.88	1466.59
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operation):					
	1. Basic	0.04	0.07	0.06	0.39	0.55
	2. Diluted	0.04	0.07	0.06	0.39	0.55

Note: 1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.gkpl.in.  
2. These Standalone Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting concluded on 29th May, 2023 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th May, 2023

Place : Vasai  
Date : 30/05/2023  
For, G.K.P. Printing & Packaging Limited  
Sd/- Keval Goradia - Managing Director

**Navkar Corporation Ltd**  
Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals  
Registered Office: 205-206, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400703.  
Website: http://www.navkarcs.com, CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

**Extract of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended March 31, 2023.**  
Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	10,640.53	10,004.70	44,967.58	45,595.76
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items and tax	996.25	1,119.01	4,916.09	4,479.69
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional items and tax	664.67	1,697.88	7,299.52	3,776.43
Profit (Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	-430.00	923.41	4,151.51	3,782.00
Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-100.17	-378.18	2,201.92	835.00
Total Comprehensive income after tax	336.06	3,023.47	9,271.08	6,706.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	Nil	Nil	1,82,600.37	1,73,162.29
<b>Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)</b>				
<b>For Continuing Operations.</b>				
(a) Basic	0.44	1.13	4.85	2.51
(b) Diluted	0.44	1.13	4.85	2.51
<b>For Discontinued Operations</b>				
(a) Basic	-0.22	0.86	1.30	1.96
(b) Diluted	-0.22	0.86	1.30	1.96

Note: 1. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.  
2. The above results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.navkarcs.com.

For Navkar Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Shantilal J. Mehta  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00134162

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : May 29, 2023

**ARIHANT**  
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.  
CONSTRUCTING STABILITY

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

We, M/s. Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd., hereby bring to the kind notice of general public that Environment Department, Government of Maharashtra has accorded Environmental Clearance for proposed Building & Construction project at Plot no. 08, Sector 9, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, vide letter dated 26th May 2023 bearing file No. SIA/MH/INFRA/2/416091/2023, EC Identification No. EC23B038MH160522. The copy of the clearance letter is available at <http://parivesh.nic.in>.

M/s. Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.

**DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 82, Maker Chambers III, 215, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021  
Tel. No.: 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 - Email: devinsutradin@gmail.com  
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036383 • Website: www.devinsutradin.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.62	23.29	5.45
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.62	23.29	5.45
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.99	20.62	-19.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-6.18	26.96	-6.70
Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	0.40	4.12	-3.95
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 31.03.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).  
2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.

For For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rajan Sawant  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN-08562840)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29.05.2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that Flat agreement of 504 & 505 and Share Certificate No. 36 & 37 Distinctive Nos from 176 to 180 & 181 to 185 of Poonam Darshan B Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., situated at Poonam Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai-400 093 in the name of Mr. Nirmalkumar Parker have been reported lost/misplaced and complaint has been made on police website. Hence request registrar, mumbai to issue duplicate copies of the same.

Sd/-  
Sudipti Parker

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30/05/23

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that my client is negotiating with 1) Sagar Nitin Parikh and 2) Ashish Nitin Parikh to purchase the residential premise more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("the said Premises").

All persons having any claim in respect of the said Premise or part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, guarantee, gift, trust, maintenance, possession, lease, tenancy, lien, licence or beneficial right/interest under any trust, right of prescription or preemption or under any agreement or other disposition or under any decree, order or award passed by any Court or Authority or otherwise claiming howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with copies of relevant supporting documents to the undersigned having office at 1203, 12th Floor, Vaitarna, Worlisagar, Worli, Mumbai-400 030 or email on veepint@gmail.com, within a period of 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which, all or any of such purported claims/objections, interest or demand shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO**  
(Description of the said Premises)

Flat No. 143 on the 14th Floor (1st residential level) of Tower-A of the Residential Complex known as "Kalpataru Horizon" admeasuring 1685 square feet built-up area together with the facility to use 2 (two) covered Car Parking Spaces bearing Nos. 61 and 62 which is standing on land being Plot No. 131(New) of the Worli Estate Scheme No. 52 of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai bearing Cadastral Survey No. 1/1624 of the Lower Parel Division, in the Registration District and Sub District of Mumbai City together with five fully paid-up shares of rupees fifty each bearing distinctive Nos. 211 to 215 (both inclusive) embodied under Share Certificate dated 18th December, 2008 issued by Horizon Co-operative Housing Society Limited.

Dated this 29th day of May, 2023.  
Advocate Veepin Thokal

**TIRUPATI TYRES LIMITED**  
REGISTERED OFFICE: B1/D, Utkarsh Co-op Housing Society, M.A. Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400058.  
Phone: 022-26204220, Email ID: tirupatityres1988@gmail.com, Website: www.tirupatityres.com, CIN- L25111MH1988PLC285197

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(Rs in Lakhs except Earning/(loss) per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9.51	28.97	26.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5.57	21.53	18.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5.57	21.53	18.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5.57	21.53	18.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.57	21.53	18.95
6	Equity Share Capital	2,444.35	2,444.35	344.35
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted#	0.02	0.09	0.55

# Not annualised for the quarter

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website [www.tirupatityres.com](http://www.tirupatityres.com)  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2023.  
3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Tirupati Tyres Limited  
Sd/-  
ATUL PAWAR  
Director  
DIN: 09692216

Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 27th May, 2023

**IMEC SERVICES LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Phone No.: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177  
E-mail: investor@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in  
CIN - L74110MH1987PLC142326

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited		
1	Total revenue from operations	400.00	147.69	180.16	852.61	338.41	1,298.30	1,118.67	1,032.85	4,354.89	3,612.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44	(4.45)	136.30	(97.91)	(107.52)	(417.25)	(372.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44	(4.45)	125.74	(107.42)	(113.72)	(454.52)	(404.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	159.92	(50.68)	(26.79)	6.42	(4.49)	125.72	(107.42)	(113.76)	(454.54)	(405.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	159.99	(50.68)	(26.62)	6.49	(4.32)	130.11	(107.42)	(109.12)	(450.15)	(400.78)
6	Equity Share Capital	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(4,840.69)	(4,847.18)	-	-	-	(35,782.27)	(35,332.11)
8	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) "										
	1) Basic: (in Rs.)	0.32	(0.10)	(0.05)	0.01	(0.01)	0.25	(0.21)	(0.23)	(0.91)	(0.81)
	2) Diluted: (in Rs.)	0.32	(0.10)	(0.05)	0.01	(0.01)	0.25	(0.21)	(0.23)	(0.91)	(0.81)

Note: 1. The above Financial Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website. viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.imecservices.in.

For IMEC Services Limited  
Rajesh Soni  
Director  
DIN: 00574384

Place: Indore  
Date: May 29, 2023

**AIMCO PESTICIDES**  
AIMCO

Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362  
Regd. Office: B1/1 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri. Tel: 91-22-67604000.  
Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com, Website: www

**BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Nirion Knowledge Park, Level 09, Block B-6, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063  
 CIN: U93090MH1937FTC291521  
 Website: www.barclays.in/biil1 E-mail: bilcompliance@barclayscapital.com  
 Tel: +91 22 61754000 I Fax: +91 22 61754099

**FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
 (All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Audited 3M March 31, 2023		Audited 3M March 31, 2022		Audited 12M March 31, 2023		Audited 12M March 31, 2022	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operation	667.20	502.07	2,410.35	1,752.44				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(27.71)	174.11	258.93	849.98				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(14.88)	165.40	185.44	598.58				
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	(18.92)	163.52	179.21	597.08				
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29				
6	Reserves	(1,081.33)	(1,260.24)	(1,081.33)	(1,260.24)				
7	Securities Premium Account	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15				
8	Net worth	9,821.96	9,643.04	9,821.96	9,643.04				
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	21,007.91	23,202.23	21,007.91	23,202.23				
10	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	32.67	29.66	32.67	29.66				
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.14	2.41	2.14	2.41				
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs 50/- Each) (in INR) *								
	(a) Basic	(0.07)	0.76	0.85	2.74				
	(b) Diluted	(0.07)	0.76	0.85	2.74				
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11	2.11				
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-				
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA				
17	Capital Adequacy Ratio	33.66%	31.55%	33.66%	31.55%				

\* Not annualised in case of quarterly figures

1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/biil1/  
 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/biil1/  
 6. The previous year/period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to conform to the figure of the current period.

For and on behalf of  
**Barclays Investments & Loans (India) Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Ruzbeh Sutaria**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN:07689937

Date: 29 May, 2023

**KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Office No: C 301/2, MIDC TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400705, Maharashtra, India.  
 Tel No: 022-61214100 | Email: info@kilitch.com | Website: www.kilitch.com | CIN: L24239MH1992PLC066718

**Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Month Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations	4547.70	2997.23	3660.75	13959.9	11,423.42
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	511.24	245.12	358.56	1201.43	961.44
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	511.24	245.12	358.56	1201.43	961.44
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	290.15	170.81	229.98	828.27	621.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	295.42	211.29	192.69	796.52	819.52
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)	1558.23	1558.23	1558.23	1558.23	1,558.00
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) is shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				13601.49	12,350.41
8.	Earnings per share					
	Basic	2.29	1.52	1.86	6.71	4.73
	Diluted	2.29	1.52	1.86	6.71	4.73

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		Three Month Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Income from operation	4328.28	2850.34	3203.07	11778.35	10515.98
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	733.85	467.35	430.89	1944.86	1392.82
3.	Profit after tax	512.80	392.99	302.32	1571.73	1052.77
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	518.07	433.47	265.03	1539.98	1250.92

1 The above audited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year Ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Year Ended Financial Results is available on BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 29th May, 2023

**SAHARA INDIA PARIWAR**  
**MASTER CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L99999MH1980PLC022653  
 Regd. Office:- 25-28, Floor 2, Plot No. 209, Atlanta Building, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8.55)	(7.37)	(8.62)	(26.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8.55)	(7.37)	(8.62)	(26.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8.55)	(7.37)	(8.62)	(26.70)
5	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period	(14.21)	(7.37)	(7.70)	(32.36)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)				(25.97)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic :	(5.80)	(3.01)	(3.14)	(13.21)
	Diluted:	(5.80)	(3.01)	(3.14)	(13.21)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 is available on the website of the Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.

For  
**MASTER CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 Rana Zia  
 Director, DIN- 07083262

Date: May 26, 2023  
 Place: Mumbai

**TRANS FREIGHT CONTAINERS LTD.**  
 Regd. Off. Mulund Ind. Services Co.op. Society Ltd., Nahur Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080  
 Tel. No.: 91-22-22040630; Email : tfcl2008@rediffmail.com CIN : L34203MH1974PLC018009

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	166.90	28.25	794.88	278.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.04	12.58	681.76	217.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	64.60	10.89	586.32	197.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (-Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	64.60	10.89	586.32	197.05
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	728.22	728.22	728.22	728.22
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	.....	.....	2971.95	2388.00
Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)				
Basic : EPS (Rs.)	0.89	0.15	8.05	2.70
Diluted : EPS (Rs.)	0.89	0.15	8.05	2.70

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

For Trans Freight Containers Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Badal Mittal  
 Whole-time Director  
 DIN : 00076143

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 29/03/2023

The spirit of Mumbai  
 is now 94 years old!

**THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL**  
 www.freepressjournal.in

**MARGO FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534  
 Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra  
 Corporate Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**  
 (Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2023	31/3/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.33	8.16	10.39	59.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	6.67	(58.37)	(41.37)	(35.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	1.42	(72.44)	(49.32)	(50.44)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(954.24)	(118.46)	(3,957.31)	(1,846.93)
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,365.38	-	7,212.31	5,365.38
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)
	Diluted :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED  
 Anil Kumar Jain  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00086106

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 29-05-2023

**RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN-U74110MH1993PTC074456  
 Registered Address:- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN  
 Ph No.:- 022-40048766/02266590100, Website:- https://rareequity.net/  
 Email id:- rareequity@rareenterprises.net

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023**  
 (Rs. in lakhs except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31st March 2023	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,373.55	-	10,098.48	1,501.06	24,087.33	1,501.06	24,087.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,840.81	6,299.91
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 100/- each)	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	17,025.83	21,411.83	16,808.53	20,649.33
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)							
	Basic	-57.88	-36.48	339.17	-162.86	262.24	-142.83	232.58
	Diluted	-57.88	-36.48	339.17	-162.86	262.24	-142.83	232.58

Additional disclosure required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		As at 31.03.2023	As at 31.03.2022	As at 31.03.2023	As at 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Networth	22,300.98	26,686.98	22,083.67	25,924.48
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	68,486.30	63,765.01	68,486.30	63,765.01
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00
4	Debt Equity Ratio (includes subordinate Debt)	25.43	23.73	25.43	23.73
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	751.40	751.40	751.40	751.40
6	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
7	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
8	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

Note :  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results after adoption of IND AS filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/  
 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations Pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date:- 29.05.2023

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Rare Equity Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Goela  
 Director  
 DIN : 01754804

Sd/-  
 Vrushi Deshpande  
 Director  
 DIN 05216743

**IMEC SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Phone No.: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177  
 E-mail: investor@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in  
 CIN - L74110MH1987PLC142326

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	400.00	147.69	180.16	852.61	338.41	1,298.30	1,118.67	1,032.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44	(4.45)	136.30	(97.91)	(107.52)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44	(4.45)	125.74	(107.42)	(113.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	159.92	(50.68)	(26.79)	6.42	(4.49)	125.72	(107.42)	(113.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	159.99	(50.68)	(26.62)	6.49	(4.32)	130.11	(107.42)	(109.12)
6	Equity Share Capital	5,001.28	5,001.2						